

INDEX

Haryana Vidhan Sabha Un-Starred Question at Question No. 60 (D. NO. 14/17/129)

Sr. No.	Description	Page No.
1.	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 60 in English	01
2.	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 60 in Hindi	Exemption obtained

Haryana Vidhan Sabha Un-Starred Question at Question No. 60 (D. NO. 14/17/129)

60. Sh. Abhay Singh Chautala, MLA (Ellenabad)

“Will the Dy. Chief Minister, Haryana be pleased to state an amount incurred by the Govt. on the Helicopter/Airplane hire by the Govt. from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023 together with the year wise details thereof?”

The reply of Civil Aviation Department, Govt. of Haryana

The details of the total amount incurred on the hired/chartered Helicopter/Airplane from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023 is as under:-

Year	Expenditure in Rs.
2019	47,34,030/-
2020	Nil
2021	Nil
2022	12,00,000/-
Nov, 2023	Nil

Total Rs. 59,34,030/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand and Thirty only) has been incurred on the hired/chartered Helicopter/Aeroplane from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023.

\*\*\*\*\*

अनुक्रमणिका

हरियाणा विधान सभा प्रश्न संख्या 60 पर अतारांकित प्रश्न (डी. संख्या 14/17/129)

क्रमांक	विवरण	पृष्ठ क्रमांक
1.	अतारांकित प्रश्न संख्या 60 का अंग्रेजी में उत्तर	01
2.	अतारांकित प्रश्न संख्या 60 का उत्तर हिन्दी में	01

हरियाणा विधान सभा प्रश्न संख्या 60 पर अतारांकित प्रश्न (डी. संख्या 14/17/129)

60. श्री. अभय सिंह चौटाला, विधायक (ऐलनाबाद)

“क्या उप. मुख्यमंत्री, हरियाणा, सरकार द्वारा हेलीकाप्टर/हवाई जहाज के किराये पर वर्ष 2019 से नवम्बर, 2023 तक खर्च की गई राशि का वर्षवार विवरण सहित बताने की कृपा करेंगे ?”

नागरिक उड्डयन विभाग, सरकार का जवाब.

हरियाणा सरकार द्वारा वर्ष 2019 से नवम्बर, 2023 तक किराये/चार्टर्ड हेलीकाप्टर/हवाई जहाज पर जो राशि खर्च की गई उसका विवरण इस प्रकार है:-

वर्ष	खर्चा रुपयों में
2019	47,34,030/-
2020	Nil
2021	Nil
2022	12,00,000/-
Nov, 2023	Nil

कुल रु. 59,34,030/- (रूपए उनसठ लाख चौंतीस हजार तीस मात्र) वर्ष 2019 से नवंबर, 2023 तक किराए/चार्टर्ड हेलीकॉप्टर/हवाई जहाज पर खर्च आया है।